# B.Chhawchharia & Co. Chartered Accountants

DTJ 524 - 525, DLF TOWER B, JASOLA DISTRICT CENTRE, JASOLA, NEW DELHI-110025, INDIA TELEFAX (91-11) 4037 8600 • Web: www.bcco.co.in

#### **ANNEXURE 6-C**

## CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CERTIFICATE

(On Letter Head)

## To whom so ever it may concern

REPORT FOR QUARTER ENDING	31st December -2021	

**Subject:** Certificate for withdrawal of money from separate RERA account at the end of the quarter:

Sr.	Particulars	Information
No.		
1.	Project/Phase of the project	Ashiana Anmol, Phase-2
2.	Location	Sector- 33, Village Dhunela, Tehsil Sohna, Gurgaon,
		Haryana
3.	Area in acres	2.40928
4.	HARERA Registration No.	50 of 2021
5.	Name of Licensee	Universe Heights (India) Pvt. Ltd
6.	Name of Collaborator	NA
7.	Name of Developer	Ashiana Housing Limited
8.	Estimated Cost of real estate	1,44,53,13,920.00
	project	

Sir,

1. I/ We have undertaken assignment as Chartered Accountant for certifying withdrawal of money from separate RERA account at the end of the quarter of the above mentioned project.

1.	Date of certifying withdrawal	
	of money from separate RERA	
	account at the end of the quarter	
2.	Name of chartered accountant firm/individual	B. Chhawchharia & Co.



2. I certify withdrawal of money from separate RERA account at the end of the quarter for the aforesaid project as completed on the date of this certificate is as given in table A and B below.

Yours Faithfully,

For B. Chhawchharia & Co. Chartered Accountants Firm Registration no. 305123E

Abhishek Gupta Mambership No 529082 Dated 13th January, 2022

Table -A

Sr. No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)		
NO		Estimated (Column - A)	Incurred & Paid (Column - B)	
1.	(I) Land Cost: Cost of land or development rights (as per collaboration agreement), lease premium, lease rent and legal cost	35,76,87,488.00	7,63,90,498.00	
100	Total land cost	35,76,87,488.00	7,63,90,498.00	
	(II)Development Cost/Cost of Construction:	Estimated (Column -A)	Incurred & Paid (Column -B)	
	<ul> <li>a. (i) Estimated Cost of Construction as certified by Engineer (Column - A)</li> </ul>	48,22,64,863.00	- 1	
	(ii)Estimated cost of internal services/community facilities based on service plan and estimates as approved by competent authority (Column-A)	6,34,05,000.00		
	(iii) Actual Cost of Construction incurred and paid as per the RERA Bank Account/ books of accounts as verified by the CA (column - B)		3,13,24,624.00	
i	(iv)Actual cost of internal services /community facilities paid from RERA bank account/books of accounts as verified by the CA(Column-B)  Jote: (for adding to total cost of construction incurred, Minimum of (i)+(ii) or (iii)+(iv) is to be considered)		99,21,000.00	



	8,44,29,668.00
21,03,76,860.00	13,10,19,686.00
1,44,53,13,920.00	
1,44,53,13,920.00	
All the state of t	
23.05%	
Nil	
33,30,85,476.00	
	21,03,76,860.00  1,44,53,13,920.00 1,44,53,13,920.00  33,30,85,476.00  0%  23.05%  33,30,85,476.00



#### Table-B

### **Details of RERA Bank Account:**

Bank Name	HDFC Bank Limited		
Branch Name	Ashiana Anmol PH-2 U/o AHL Rera A/c		
Account No.	5020005967451		
IFSC Code	HDFC0000027		
Opening Balance (as on 1st October 2021)	Nil		
Deposits during the period	31498330.78		
Withdrawals during the period	Nil		
Closing Balance (as 31st December 2021)	31498330.78		

- 3. This certificate is being issued as per the requirement of compliance in accordance with Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act/Rules by the company for the project/phase under reference and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the Company; It is based on the verification of books of accounts and other related documents till (date) 31st December, 2021.
- 4. Further to above, based upon our examination of books of accounts and related records, it is confirmed that no amount has been withdrawn except for payment towards construction/development, land cost and statutory dues/ charges. All statutory approvals as applicable on promoter are also valid on date.

Yours Faithfully,

For B. Chhawchharia & Co. Chartered Accountants Firm Registration no. 305123E

Abhishek Gupta

Mambership No 529082 Dated: 13th January, 2022



# ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR ONGOING PROJECTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details 1,11,22,28,445/-		
1.	Estimated balance cost to be incurred for completion of the real estate project			
2.	Balance amount of receivables from booked apartments as per Annexure-A to this certificate (as certified by chartered accountant based upon verification of books of accounts)	37,14,95,259/-		
3.	i. (i) Balance unsold inventory to be certified by management and to be verified by CA from the records and books of account	131		
	ii. (ii) Estimated amount of sales proceeds in respect of unsold inventory as per Annexure-A to this certificate.	1,39,79,31,078/-		
4.	Estimated receivables of ongoing project. Sum of (2 + 3ii)	1,76,94,26,337/-		
5.	Amount to be deposited in separate RERA Bank Account – 70% or 100% (If 4 is greater than 1, then 70% of the balance receivables of ongoing project will be deposited in RERA Bank Account. If 4 is lesser than 1, then 100% of the balance receivables of ongoing project will be deposited in designated Account.	1,23,85,98,436/-		

This certificate is being issued as per the requirement of compliance in accordance with RERA Acts/rules by the Company for the project/phase under reference and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the Company; It is based on the verification of books of accounts and other related documents till (date) 31st December, 2021.

Yours Faithfully,

For B. Chhawchharia & Co. Chartered Accountants Firm Registration no. 305123E

Ahhishek Gunta

Abhishek Gupta Mambership No 529082 Dated: 13th January, 2022

## Annexure-A 5

# Statement for calculation of Receivables from the Sales of the ongoing real estate project: Anmol, Phase 2

# Booked Inventory (Till Dec 21)

# In case of group housing colony

Sr. No	Towe r no.	No of Flats / Apartments/ / units/plots	Carpet Area (in Sq. Mts.)	Area of exclusiv e balcony / veranda / covered car parking (Sq. Mts.)	Total no. of booke d units	Total unit consideratio n amount as per Agreement/ letter of allotment (including EDC/IDC)	Received Amount up to end of reporting period till 31.12.202 1 (including EDC/IDC)	Balance Amount as on end of reporting period Till 31.12.2021 (including EDC/IDC)
1.	В6	Lavender 3	109.60	17.27	11	109646147	19241319	90404828
	ВО	Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	6	51047613	4223336	46824277
2.	В7	Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	5	42800125	4262248	38537877
12.00	Б/	Magnolia 2	72.46	11.79	15	100240713	10358655	89882058
3.	B8	Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	4	32987210	2320094	30667116
<b>.</b>	50	Tulip 2	117.28	16.78	8	81099710	5920607	75179103
	1	Total			49	417821518	46326259	371495259



# **Unsold Inventory Valuation**

Of the Residential/commercial premises Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ per sm.

Sr.No.	Tower/Block	No of Flats / Apartments/ / units/plots	Carpet Area (in Sq. Mts.)	Area of exclusive balcony / veranda/covered car parking (Sq. Mts.)	Total unsold inventory	Estimated amount of sale proceeds (including EDC/IDC)
1.	В6	Lavender 3	109.60	17.27	19	224340249
. 4.		Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	24	245685264
2.	B7	Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	25	256871150
۷.		Magnolia 2	72.46	11.79	15	122339675
3.	В8	Lavender 2	92.55	14.84	26	267576036
٥.		Tulip 2	117.28	16.78	22	281118704
	Total			1 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	131	1,39,79,31,078

